Johnson County Commission

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

July 2, 2022

BID AWARD: Johnson County Environmental Assessment Services

Johnson County, Missouri (the "County") requested proposals for Environmental Assessment Services from qualified contractors ("Contractor").

The Commissioners opened proposals for Johnson County Environmental Assessment Services at 1:30 p.m. on June 30, 2022 as advertised. Present: Densil Allen, Presiding Commissioner; John Marr, Eastern Commissioner; Charles Kavanaugh, Western Commissioner; Diane Thompson, County Clerk; Jennifer Powers, County Clerk Chief Deputy.

Proposals were received within the submittal deadline; the below list does not indicate completeness or eligibility of proposals:

 #	Received	Company Name	Address	Contact
1	06/30/2022 at	New Horizons Enterprises	2316 Troost Avenue,	MacKenzie Koepke
	11:33 a.m.	LLC	Kansas City MO	
2	06/30/2022 at	St. John Environmental	5515 Grace Ave, St.	Ian St. John
	12:12 p.m.	Consulting	Louis MO	

Commissioner Kavanaugh motioned and Commissioner Marr seconded to take the bids under advisement and table discussion. Motion approved.

On July 2, 2022 the Commissioners reviewed the reference checks and discussed the submitted Environmental Assessment Services proposals.

Having considered the proposals, Commissioner Kavanaugh motioned and Commissioner Marr seconded to award the Environmental Assessment Services contract to New Horizons Enterprises, LLC of Kansas City, Missouri for a total price of \$6,700.00. Motion approved unanimously.

The Commissioners requested Tracy Brantner contact New Horizons Enterprises to notify them of the award and steps to proceed with the contract.

THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

Densil Allen

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Eastern Commissioner

Charles Kavanaugh

Western Commissioner